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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 
 
Dr. Jacqueline A. Conley, Department Chair 
 
 

FULL-TIME FACULTY 
Assistant Professor: Dr. G. Victoria Landrum 
Associate Professor: Dr. Noor Islam  
Assistant Professor: Ms. Avis Mathews 
 
 
 

The Department of Social and Behavioral Sciences prepares its students with broad training and 
experiential learning opportunities which supports the development of analytical and critical 
thinkers, researchers, and equips students with the knowledge and skills for graduate work, entry 
level jobs and to be citizens of the 21st century. 

 
Admission to the Psychology Program  
 
In order to pursue a program leading to a major in Psychology, a student must meet 
the following criteria: 
 

1) Must have at least 2.00 GPA 
2) Must have C or higher grade on the following General Education courses:  

a. SPC 200 – Fundamentals of Speech 
b. MAT 104 – College Algebra 
c. PSY 210—General Psychology  
d. ENG 102 – Academic Writing and Research 

3) Written statement in one hundred words detailing the reason you want to major in 
Psychology. 

Social and Behavioral Sciences offers the follow: 

BA in Psychology- General Track 

Minor in Psychology 

BA in Psychology- Addictions Track 

BA in Psychology- Applied Behavior Analysis Track 
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PSYCHOLOGY DEGREE REQUIREMENTS 

Waive courses if successfully completed, with grade of C or better, in Florida High Schools.  Must 

CORE REQUIREMENTS 
New Course Numbers 
(Old Course  Numbers) 

Course Title Credit 
Hours 

PSY 2012 (PSY 210) General Psychology 3 
SOP 3782 (PSY 300) Black Psychology 3 
PSY 3213 (PSY 310) Writing for Psychology  3 
EXP 3404 (PSY 321) Theories of Learning 3 
EAB 3703 (PSY 322) Behavior Modification 3 
PSY 3003 (PSY 355) Social Psychology  3 
PSY 3302 (PSY 360) Tests and Measurements in Psychology   3 
PPE 4003 (PSY 409) Theories of Personality 3 
CLP 3141 (PSY 411) Abnormal Psychology 3 
PSY 4107 (PSY 414) Experimental Psychology 3 
PSY 4604 (PSY 455) History and Systems  3 
PSY 4945 (PSY 460) Practicum in Psychology 6 
PSY 4049 (PSY 470) Exit Seminar  3 

MAJOR COURSES 
CGS 2060 (CIS 101) Introduction to Computers 3 
PHI 2010 (PHI 201) Introduction to Philosophy 3 
POS 2041 (POS 201) American Political Structures 3 
SYG 2000 (SOC 250) Introduction to Sociology 3 
SYA 4300 (SOC 329) Social Research Methods 3 
STAT 3024 (MAT 261) Intermediate Statistics  3 
DEP 3305 (PSY 324) or  
DEP 2004 (PSY 350 ) 

Adolescent Psychology or  
Human Development 

3 

WHO 1012 (HIS 211) or 
WHO 2022 (HIS 212) or  
AMH 2020 (HIS 260) 

World History I or  
World History II or  
US History II 

3 

ELECTIVES  (15 Credit Hours) **21 hours? 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 
XXXX Free Elective  3 

Total Credits Needed to Graduate 122/123 
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take 6 credits to complete degree requirements. 
 

PSYCHOLOGY - ADDICTIONS CONCENTRATION 
 
First Year {Freshman} 
FALL TERM 

ENC 1101 (ENG 101) Intro to Academic Writing 3 
EWC 103-A (EWC 100) Intro to College 3 
AMH 2091 (HIS 111) African American History  3 
MAC 1105 (MAT 104) College Algebra 3 
PEM 1104  (HPE 102) Health & Physical Education 3 

 CREDITS                15 
 
SPRING TERM 

ENC 1102 (ENG 102) Academic Writing & Research 3 
REL 2200  (REL 102) Intro to Biblical Studies 3 
STA 2023  (MAT 260) Elementary Statistics 3 
PSY 2012  (PSY 201) General Psychology 3 
BSC 1005C (BIO 160) 
or BSC 2010 (BIO 
251) 

Life Science w/Lab 
OR General Bio I  if  GPA ≥ 3.0 

4 

CREDITS               16 
  
YEAR ONE CREDITS                                                                                                          31 
 
SUMMER (if needed) 

STA 2023 (MAT 260) Elementary Statistics 3 
 
Second Year {Sophomore} 
 
FALL TERM 

STA 3024 (MAT 261) Intermediate Statistics 3 
EWC 200 (ENG 200) Applied Academic Writing 1 
PHIL 2010 (PHI 201) Intro to Philosophy 3 
ESC 1000 (ESC 201)  
or 
BSC 2011L (BIO 252) 

Earth Science  
or Gen Biology II w/lab if GPA ≥ 3.0) 

3 
or  
4 

EXP 3404 (PSY 320) Theories of Learning   3 
SYG 2000 (SOC 250) Intro to Sociology 3 

CREDITS             16 or 17 
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Second Year (cont.) 
SPRING TERM 

SPC 200 (ENG 200) Fundamentals of Speech  3 
POS 2041 (POS 201) American Political Structure 3 
CGS 2060 (CIS 101) Intro to Computers 3 
PSY 3213 (PSY 310) Writing for Psychology  3 
HUM 201(HUM 
2020) 

Intro to Fine Arts 3 

SYO 3120 (SOC 301) Sociology of Family 3 
CREDITS                 15 
 
YEAR TWO CREDITS        31 or 32 
 
SUMMER (if needed) 

STA 2023  (MAT 260) Elementary Statistics  3 
 
THIRD YEAR {Junior} 
 
FALL TERM  

HSC 2620 (BIO 290) 
or 
PSB 3002 (PSY 390) 

African American Health  
or 
Brain & Behavior if GPA ≥ 3.0 

 
3 

SYA 4300 (SOC 329) Social Research Methods 3 
SOP 3782 (PSY 300) Black Psychology 3 
PSB 2242 (PSY 326) Addictions I 3 
WOH 1012 (HIS 211) 
or 
WOH 2022 (HIS 212) 

World History Survey I 
or 
US History I 

3 

HUS 2050 (PSY 415) Case Management 3 
CREDITS                              18 
 
SPRING TERM 

PSB 3243 (PSY 345) Addictions II 3 
SOP 3003 (PSY 355) Social Psychology 3 
PPE 4003 (PSY 409) Theory of Personality 3 
PSY 4017  (PSY 414) Experimental Psychology 3 
DEP 3305 (PSY 324) 
or 
DEP 2004 (PSY 350)  

Adolescent Psychology  
or 
Human Growth & Development 

3 

PCO 4220 check this 
against 3 you have 
on following page 

Addictions Counseling 3 
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(PSY 400) 

CREDITS                             18 

YEAR THREE CREDITS                       36 
 
FOURTH YEAR {Senior} 
FALL TERM 

PSY 3302 (PSY 360) Tests and Measurements 3 
PSB 4242 (PSY 410) Assess. & Eval.  in Addictions 3 
PSY 4604 (PSY 455) History & Systems 3 
PSB 4246 (PSY 425) Treatment Planning 3 
SPN 1120 (MLS I) Spanish I (or none) 3 

CREDITS   15 (or 12 if already taken foreign language) 

SPRING TERM 
CLP 3143 (PSY 411) Abnormal Psychology 3 
PSY 4944 (PSY 460) Practicum in Psychology 6 
SYP 3552 (SOC 400) Culture & Addictions 3 
SPN 1121 (MLS II) Spanish II (or none) 3 

CREDITS                                15  (or 12 if already taken foreign language) 
 
YEAR FOUR CREDITS                       30 (or 24) 
 
In addition to the requirements for the Psychology degree students will take the following 
courses which serve as the 15 hours of electives plus three additional 3 credit hour courses. 
 

SOY 3120  Sociology of Family 3 
PSB 2242 Addictions I 3 
PSB 3243 Addictions II 3 
PCO 4220  Addictions Counseling 3 
PSB 4242 Assessment & Evaluation in Addictions 3 
HUS 2050 Case Management  3 
PSB 4246 Treatment Planning 3 
SYP 3552 (SOC 400) Culture and Addictions 3 

 
 

128-129 (or 122-123 if already taken foreign language) 
Credit Hours Required to Complete the 2017-2018 Psychology - Addictions Track 
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Requirements for Psychology Minor 
Requirements for Psychology Minor 

The minor in Psychology requires 18 credit hours of Psychology coursework (6 courses). At 
least six courses hours must be exclusive to the minor, meaning that at least two courses for the 
minor cannot be part of the core curriculum for the College or part of the degree plan for the 
student’s major.  

PSY 2012 (PSY 210) General Psychology* 3 
PSY 2201 OR  
STA 2023 (MAT 261) 

Statistics for Behavioral Sciences OR 
Elementary Statistics* 

3 

SOP 3782 (PSY 300) Black Psychology 3 
DEP 3305 (PSY 324) Adolescent Psychology 3 
DEP 2004 (PSY 350) Human Growth and Development 3 
SOP 3003 (PSY 355) Social Psychology 3 
EXP 3404 (PSY 409) Theories of Personality 3 
CLP 3143 (PSY 411) Abnormal Psychology 3 
PSY 4017 (PSY 414) Experimental Psychology 3 
PSY 4930 (PSY 420) Special Topics in Psychology 3 

*Required 
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